

HB 1267 - H AMD 128

By Representative Fitzgibbon

ADOPTED 03/07/2013

1 On page 1, line 17, after "than" strike "twenty-nine" and insert
2 "~~((twenty-nine))~~ twenty-eight"

3
4 On page 2, line 2, after "election;" strike "~~((or))~~" and insert
5 "or"

6
7 On page 2, beginning on line 3, strike all of subsections (b) and
8 (c) and insert the following:

9 "(b) (~~Register~~) Submit a registration application
10 electronically pursuant to RCW 29A.08.123, or in person at the
11 county auditor's office in his or her county of residence, or an
12 alternate location designated by the county auditor, no later than
13 ~~((eight))~~ eleven days before the day of the primary, special
14 election, or general election."

15
16 On page 2, line 10, after "than" strike "twenty-nine" and insert
17 "~~((twenty-nine))~~ twenty-eight"

18
19
20

EFFECT: Changes mail-in registration from 29 to 28 days before a primary or election; in-person registration from the day of the primary or election to 11 days before; and online registration from 8 to 11 days before the primary or election. Clarifies that electronically submitted applications must be submitted in accordance with the law, and allows the county auditor to designate alternate locations for submitting registration applications.

--- END ---